

Current issue date: Expirv date: Certificate identity number: 6 December 2022 5 December 2025 10476772

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 6 December 2004

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Stern Hidráulica, S.A.

Bº Elbarrena, s/n. Pol. 1, Guipuzcoa, 20159 Zizurkil, Spain

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0036184

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, production and maintenance of hydraulic cylinders.

Issued by: LRQA Limited

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Paul Graaf



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 1 of 1

LRQ/\

LRQ/\



Fecha de Emisión Actual: Fecha de Caducidad: Número de Certificado:

6 Diciembre 2022 5 Diciembre 2025 10476771

Aprobaciones Originales ISO 9001 - 6 Diciembre 2004 LRQ/\

Certificado de Aprobación

Certificamos que el Sistema de Gestión de :

Stern Hidráulica, S.A.

Bº Elbarrena, s/n. Pol. 1, Guipuzcoa, 20159 Zizurkil, España

ha sido aprobado por LRQA de acuerdo con las siguientes normas:

ISO 9001:2015

Números de Aprobación: ISO 9001 - 0036184

El alcance de esta aprobación es aplicable a:

Diseño, fabricación y mantenimiento de cilindros hidráulicos.

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Emitido por: LRQA Limited

Paul Graaf



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

LRQ/